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Agency Resources: (877) 900-3974 (Option 2, then option 4)
AgentAdmin@SecurityFirstFlorida.com
Password Assistance: Password@SecurityFirstFlorida.com

Please mail policy documents to:
P.O. Box 105651
Atlanta, GA 30348-5651

Contact Information

Online Chat
Use our online chat feature, available in the agent portal, to get 
answers quickly.

Wayne Smith
WSmith@SecurityFirstFlorida.com
(386) 405-4240

Jennifer Piecara
Director of Business Development, Admitted Programs
Jennifer.Piecara@SecurityFirstFlorida.com
(386) 868-1761

Jimmy Gardner
JGardner@SecurityFirstFlorida.com

(386) 405-4170

Loretta Chavez
LChavez@SecurityFirstFlorida.com

(386) 214-2305

Rick Allen
RAllen@SecurityFirstFlorida.com
(386) 506-7348

Julie Lowery-Allen
JAllen@SecurityFirstFlorida.com
(386) 290-6581


